(R~89-529)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 271907

apoprep on _ OEP 1919@

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to
agreement with Eric Davy, AIA and Associates, for professional
services related to the asbestos removal f;om floors 2, 3, 4, and
5 of the City Operations Building as part of the CITY OPERATIONS
BUILDING - PERMIT CENTER CONSTRUCTION, CIP 37-417, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-2'7149(}'/ , and
expend a sum not to exceed $3,700 from said CIP 37-~417 for such

purposes.

APPROVED: t, City Attorney

Thbmas F. Steinke— .

Deputy City Attorney

By

TFS:1lc

09/06/88
Or.Dept:Bldg.Insp.
R-89-~529
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diégo
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900248
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 1300
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

AccTa. | oy Jos CPERATION
CeK Sy | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 208 ACCOUNT | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_1.925,000,00

Vendor__ERIC DAVY, AIA AND ASSOCIATES
Purpose Authorizing the transfer of funds for the City Qperai;mjjiamj - Permit
Center Construction Project ( /
Date___September 2 ,19.88 By: Q%\%@M?ﬁf
AUDIFOR AND COMPTROLLERAS DEPARTMENT

FUND OVERRIDEO

ACCOUNTING DATA {
A M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondBe OFERATION | BeNF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 100 605 _| 100 4903 0605131 $ 425,000.00
2 41300 1300 8961 1,500,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $1,925,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

271907 SEP191988 8900248
r \




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of S5an DIeg0 On.....cccouveniinmnrsrncrscreresners o o resrses

by the {ollowing vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev, 12-87)

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QR E A EEEE
OOooOoOoooodg
dOooooooOod
OoOo0oOogOogodg

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

By..... M ...... : Mﬁﬂm.mpuly

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution (,2 7 1 9 O '7 Adopted... S EP 191%8

Number




RECEINVED
88 SEP -8 PH 1= 30

CHY CLERRS OFFICE
SAN DIEGO, CA



